





Scott Park

President & CEO
Doosan Bobcat Inc.

Scott Park is president and chief executive officer (CEO) of Doosan Bobcat Inc.

Joining the company in February 2012, Scott served as global vice president of strategy, manufacturing strategy and total quality management (TQM). In November 2013, he was named president and CEO of Doosan Bobcat, responsible for overseeing all business operations in the Doosan Bobcat global regions.



Prior to joining Doosan Bobcat, Scott was the global chief information officer (CIO) and vice president of processes and systems for Volvo Construction Equipment in Brussels. He also served as the vice president and CIO of Volvo's excavator business line for Korea and the Asia region based in Singapore.

With more than 25 years of global experience, Scott is leading Doosan Bobcat with his in-depth knowledge of manufacturing, total quality management (TQM), information technology and strategy development. He is passionate about building and empowering teams to drive product innovation, quality and scale to Doosan Bobcat's business globally.

Scott has a bachelor's degree in engineering from Harvey Mudd College in Claremont, California, and a master's degree in international management from the University of California San Diego. He lives in Seoul, South Korea.

Doosan Bobcat, Inc. is a company within the <u>Doosan Group</u>. Doosan Group is a top-tier global enterprise employing more than 43,000 people in 38 countries worldwide and proudly serving customers and communities for more than a century. Doosan Bobcat is based in Seoul, South Korea. Doosan Bobcat represents world-renowned brands, including <u>Bobcat®</u> equipment, <u>Doosan®</u> Industrial Vehicles, <u>Doosan®</u> Portable Power products, <u>Ryan®</u> and <u>Steiner®</u> grounds maintenance equipment and <u>Geith®</u> attachments. These Doosan companies are world leaders in the engineering, innovation, manufacturing and marketing of compact construction, landscaping and grounds maintenance equipment, forklifts and materials handling equipment, generators, air compressors, lighting systems, light compaction equipment, and attachments. Committed to empowering people to accomplish more, Doosan Bobcat is dedicated to building stronger communities and a better tomorrow.